PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Forwood C Wiser	03/28/2007
Mr. George R Summers	05/16/2007
Mr. Benjamin H Kaeppner	05/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Environmental Mangement Confederation, Inc.	
Street Address:	PO Box 1258	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08542	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11618523

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(720)533-3266 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: allan@jacobson.org Correspondent Name: Allan Jacobson Address Line 1: 24 One Lane Trail

Richboro, PENNSYLVANIA 18954 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allan Jacobson

Total Attachments: 3

source=1248Basgnsign#page1.tif source=1248Basgnsign#page2.tif source=1248Basgnsign#page3.tif

PATENT 500278574 **REEL: 019305 FRAME: 0013**

DOCKET: 1248B

ASSIGNMENT OF PENDING PATENT APPLICATION

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I/we the undersigned

Forwood C Wiser George R Summers Benjamin H Kaeppner

HEREBY SELL, ASSIGN and TRANSFER onto:

Environmental Management Confederation, Inc., a CORPORATION organized under the laws of Delaware whose address is Dynamic Air Quality, PO Box 1258
Princeton, NJ 18542 US

as assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to a certain invention entitled:

IMPROVED FILTER MEDIA FOR ACTIVE FIELD POLARIZED MEDIA AIR CLEANER

described in an application for Patent application no:11/618523 filed 12/29/06, all the rights and privileges to said invention, said application, and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and in and to any and all continuations, continuations in part, divisions, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto or claiming priority therefrom together with all priority rights under any of the International Conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts and treaties;

AGREE that said assignee may apply for and receive any and all Letters Patent in its own name to be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate; and that when requested, will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees;

AUTHORIZE and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me/us.

PATENT REEL: 019305 FRAME: 0014 -2-

E.D.G.

DOCKET: 1248B

HEREBY CONSENT that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority;

COVENANT with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that no assignment, grant, mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set my/our signature(s)

THE UPS STORM 5 STORM 66 WITHERSPOON PRINCETON, NJ 08 609-924-0759	-ST.	Date Signed
Pon R	toward Consider	MM/DD/YY 3 /28/0
Witness Signature Tran Baler	George R Summers	/ /
Name of witness printed 66, witherspoon Straddress	Benjamin H Kaeppner	1 1
		/ /
Country CERTIFIC	ATION	/ /
STATE OF POCUSERS ON SS: COUNTY OF MERCER)	anth	
Subscribed and sworn to me this My commission spires:	28 day of MARCH, 2003	<u>+</u>
A B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B	Notary Public	

PATENT REEL: 019305 FRAME: 0015 -2-

DOCKET: 1248B

HEREBY CONSENT that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority;

COVENANT with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that no assignment, grant, mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set my/our signature(s)

signed at: on the date indicated below. Date Signed MM/DD/YY 1 1 Forwood C Wiser 5 /16/07 Benjamin H Kaeppner ity, State, Zip code <u>CANADA</u> Country CERTIFICATION STATE OF 99: COUNTY OF Subscribed and sworn to me this _____ day of _____, 200 My commission expires: SEAL Notary Public

> PATENT REEL: 019305 FRAME: 0016

RECORDED: 05/16/2007